

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



CLIENT: Walnut Ridge City Water Works
PROJECT: Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements
CRIST JOB NO: 1618
BID DATE: Thursday, March 11, 2021
BID TIME: 2:00 PM Local Time
LOCATION: Walnut Ridge City Water Works
 216 S.W. 4th Street
 Walnut Ridge, Arkansas 72476

Prospective Bidder:	CDI Contractors, LLC 3000 Cantrell Rd. Little Rock, AR 72202 AR Contractor's License: 0059580421 Contact: Kelly Freeman Email: kfreeman@cdicon.com Phone: 479.695.1025	Crow Group, Inc. 210 North Mouse St. Morrilton, AR 72110 AR Contractor's License: 0045540421 Contact: John Beck Email: jbeck@crowgrp.com Phone: 501.354.6511
---------------------	---	---

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Bid Price	Unit Cost	Bid Price
1	<u>Insurance, Bonds, Mobilization, Demobilization</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
2	<u>Yard Piping</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
3	<u>Site Grading/Earthwork</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
4	<u>O&M Building</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$232,517.00	\$232,517.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
5	<u>Wastewater Treatment System - Installation</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,320,876.00	\$1,320,876.00	\$1,541,000.00	\$1,541,000.00
6	<u>Auxiliary Generator Set</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$84,188.00	\$84,188.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
7	<u>Electrical</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$335,450.00	\$335,450.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
8	<u>SWPPP Preparation and Application</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	<u>Miscellaneous Work</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00
10	<u>Trench and Excavation Safety</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	<u>Packaged Wastewater Treatment Equipment</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$816,969.00	\$816,969.00	\$816,969.00	\$816,969.00
12	<u>Spiral Fine Screen</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00
13	<u>Entergy Electrical Service Allowance</u>	ALLOWANCE	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	<u>Material Testing Allowance</u>	ALLOWANCE	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	<u>Undercut and removal of unsuitable organic material and backfill with select fill-in accordance with detail A on Sheet CZ-2 and backfill to original grade in accordance with the Geotechnical Engineer.</u>	CY	1,500.00	\$22.00	\$33,000.00	\$16.50	\$24,750.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT LUMP SUM AND UNIT COST ITEMS						\$4,819,000.00	\$4,698,219.00

Certified Correct: Crist Engineers, Inc.
 Craig A. Johnson, P.E.
 205 Executive Court
 Little Rock, AR 72205
 501.664.1552



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



CLIENT: Walnut Ridge City Water Works
PROJECT: Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements
CRIST JOB NO: 1618
BID DATE: Thursday, March 11, 2021
BID TIME: 2:00 PM Local Time
LOCATION: Walnut Ridge City Water Works
 216 S.W. 4th Street
 Walnut Ridge, Arkansas 72476

Prospective Bidder:	Haren Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 350 Etowah, TN 37331 AR Contractor's License: 0048960122 Contact: George W. Gaskins Email: wgaskins@harenconstruction.com Phone: 423.506.3022	K.J. Parker Construction Co. Inc. P.O. Box 44 Palestine, AR 72372 AR Contractor's License: 0173681121 Contact: Kenny Jared Parker Email: parkerconst.jared@gmail.com Phone: 870.270.8011
----------------------------	--	---

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Bid Price	Unit Cost	Bid Price
1	<u>Insurance, Bonds, Mobilization, Demobilization</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$397,400.00	\$397,400.00
2	<u>Yard Piping</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$960,000.00	\$960,000.00
3	<u>Site Grading/Earthwork</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00
4	<u>O&M Building</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00
5	<u>Wastewater Treatment System - Installation</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,700,531.00	\$1,700,531.00	\$1,435,500.00	\$1,435,500.00
6	<u>Auxiliary Generator Set</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
7	<u>Electrical</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$442,000.00	\$442,000.00
8	<u>SWPPP Preparation and Application</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	<u>Miscellaneous Work</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$394,000.00	\$394,000.00
10	<u>Trench and Excavation Safety</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	<u>Packaged Wastewater Treatment Equipment</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$816,969.00	\$816,969.00	\$816,969.00	\$816,969.00
12	<u>Spiral Fine Screen</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00
13	<u>Entergy Electrical Service Allowance</u>	ALLOWANCE	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	<u>Material Testing Allowance</u>	ALLOWANCE	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	<u>Undercut and removal of unsuitable organic material and backfill with select fill-in accordance with detail A on Sheet CZ-2 and backfill to original grade in accordance with the Geotechnical Engineer.</u>	CY	1,500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT LUMP SUM AND UNIT COST ITEMS					\$5,172,000.00		\$5,439,369.00

Certified Correct: Crist Engineers, Inc.
 Craig A. Johnson, P.E.
 205 Executive Court
 Little Rock, AR 72205
 501.664.1552



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



CLIENT: Walnut Ridge City Water Works
PROJECT: Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements
CRIST JOB NO: 1618
BID DATE: Thursday, March 11, 2021
BID TIME: 2:00 PM Local Time
LOCATION: Walnut Ridge City Water Works
 216 S.W. 4th Street
 Walnut Ridge, Arkansas 72476

Prospective Bidder:	R. L. Persons Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 3938 Popular Bluff, MO 63902-3938 AR Contractor's License: 0049850222 Contact: Kevin Hoggard Email: khoggard@rlpersons.com Phone: 573-718-0147	Robertson Contractors, Inc.* 1909 South Westwood Blvd. Poplar Bluff, MO 63901 AR Contractor's License: 0018240322 Contact: Colby Robertson Email: ColbyR@RobertsonContractors.com Phone: 573.785.0880
----------------------------	---	--

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Bid Price	Unit Cost	Bid Price
1	<u>Insurance, Bonds, Mobilization, Demobilization</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$131,500.00	\$131,500.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00
2	<u>Yard Piping</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$811,000.00	\$811,000.00	\$640,390.00	\$640,390.00
3	<u>Site Grading/Earthwork</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$109,660.00	\$109,660.00
4	<u>O&M Building</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$469,000.00	\$469,000.00	\$238,218.50	\$238,218.50
5	<u>Wastewater Treatment System - Installation</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,385,360.00	\$1,385,360.00
6	<u>Auxiliary Generator Set</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$92,602.50	\$92,602.50
7	<u>Electrical</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$308,000.00	\$308,000.00	\$377,800.00	\$377,800.00
8	<u>SWPPP Preparation and Application</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	<u>Miscellaneous Work</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
10	<u>Trench and Excavation Safety</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	<u>Packaged Wastewater Treatment Equipment</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$816,969.00	\$816,969.00	\$816,969.00	\$816,969.00
12	<u>Spiral Fine Screen</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00
13	<u>Entergy Electrical Service Allowance</u>	ALLOWANCE	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	<u>Material Testing Allowance</u>	ALLOWANCE	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	<u>Undercut and removal of unsuitable organic material and backfill with select fill-in accordance with detail A on Sheet CZ-2 and backfill to original grade in accordance with the Geotechnical Engineer.</u>	CY	1,500	\$57.00	\$85,500.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT LUMP SUM AND UNIT COST ITEMS					\$4,852,969.00		\$4,100,000.00

*LOW APPARENT BIDDER

Certified Correct: Crist Engineers, Inc.
 Craig A. Johnson, P.E.
 205 Executive Court
 Little Rock, AR 72205
 501.664.1552



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



CLIENT: Walnut Ridge City Water Works
PROJECT: Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements
CRIST JOB NO: 1618
BID DATE: Thursday, March 11, 2021
BID TIME: 2:00 PM Local Time
LOCATION: Walnut Ridge City Water Works
 216 S.W. 4th Street
 Walnut Ridge, Arkansas 72476

Prospective Bidder:

Tate General Contractors
 P.O. Box 1766
 Jonesboro, AR 72403
AR Contractor's License: 0027550421
Contact: Keith Chunn
Email: kChunn@tategc.com
Phone: 870.935.4428

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Bid Price
1	<u>Insurance, Bonds, Mobilization, Demobilization</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
2	<u>Yard Piping</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$861,043.00	\$861,043.00
3	<u>Site Grading/Earthwork</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$184,268.00	\$184,268.00
4	<u>O&M Building</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$241,000.00	\$241,000.00
5	<u>Wastewater Treatment System - Installation</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,044,000.00	\$2,044,000.00
6	<u>Auxiliary Generator Set</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
7	<u>Electrical</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$363,000.00	\$363,000.00
8	<u>SWPPP Preparation and Application</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
9	<u>Miscellaneous Work</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
10	<u>Trench and Excavation Safety</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	<u>Packaged Wastewater Treatment Equipment</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$816,969.00	\$816,969.00
12	<u>Spiral Fine Screen</u>	LUMP SUM	1	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00
13	<u>Entergy Electrical Service Allowance</u>	ALLOWANCE	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	<u>Material Testing Allowance</u>	ALLOWANCE	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	<u>Undercut and removal of unsuitable organic material and backfill with select fill-in accordance with detail A on Sheet CZ-2 and backfill to original grade in accordance with the Geotechnical Engineer.</u>	CY	1,500.00	\$22.25	\$33,375.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT LUMP SUM AND UNIT COST ITEMS					\$4,894,655.00

Certified Correct: Crist Engineers, Inc.
Craig A. Johnson, P.E.
 205 Executive Court
 Little Rock, AR 72205
 501.664.1552

